



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 548/2025, I.A. 13887/2025, I.A. 13888/2025, I.A. 13889/2025**

CAI ZHENGHAO & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: **Mr. Shantanu Sahay, Advocate**
versus

MR. GOVIND SINGH RAJ PUROHIT & ORS.Defendants
Through: **Ms. Aditi Tiwari, Advocate for D-1 to 3**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
18.07.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that although the defendant nos.2 and 3 were duly represented before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre (**DHCMCC**), however, despite repeated efforts, there is no appearance on behalf of the defendant no.1.
2. Today, Ms. Aditi Tiwari, Advocate entering appearance on behalf of all the defendants, including defendant no.1 as well, assures that all the Authorized Representatives of the defendant nos.1 to 3 as also the legal counsel representing them, shall be present before the DHCMCC on the date already fixed i.e. 22.07.2025 at 11:00 AM.
3. Renotify before this Court on 30.07.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JULY 18, 2025/So