



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 548/2025 with I.A. 13887/2025 & I.A. 13888/2025 & I.A. 13889/2025

CAI ZHENGHAO & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Pratyush Acharya
versus

MR. GOVIND SINGH RAJ PUROHIT
& ORS.

.....Defendants
Through: Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
30.07.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Parties have referred for Mediation *vide* order dated 18.07.2025, however, the date before the learned Mediator is not yet fixed.
2. The Parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 06.08.2025 at 11:00 a.m.
3. Renotify before this Court on 04.11.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 30, 2025

ap