



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 548/2025, I.A. 13887/2025, I.A. 13888/2025 & I.A. 13889/2025**
CAI ZHENGHAO & ANR.Plaintiffs
Through: Mr. Swastik Bisarya, Advocate
(through VC).

versus

MR. GOVIND SINGH RAJ PUROHIT & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Aditi Tiwari, Advocate for
Defendant Nos.1, 2 & 3 (through VC).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **04.11.2025**

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the Parties are still in Mediation.
2. Accordingly, list on 24.02.2026.

TEJAS KARIA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/ 'A'