



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 548/2025, I.A. 13887/2025, I.A. 13888/2025, I.A. 13889/2025

CAI ZHENGHAO & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar, Advocate.
versus

MR. GOVIND SINGH RAJ PUROHIT & ORS.Defendants
Through: Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
24.02.2026

1. Learned counsel submits that the settlement talks before the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre have failed.
2. List the Suit for consideration on the admission on 27.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2026
Sumit