



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010346672025

+ **CS(COMM) 548/2025**

CAI ZHENGHAO & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Manvi Panwar, Adv.
(through VC)

versus

MR. GOVIND SINGH RAJ PUROHIT & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

31.07.2026

%

Summons were accepted on behalf of defendants before the
Hon'ble Court on 27.04.2026.

The prescribed time period to file the written statement has
not expired, therefore upon filing of written statement as per law,
then replication be filed in accordance with law.

List the matter for the completion of pleadings on **30.10.2026**.

IA No. 13887/2026 (By plaintiff u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 CPC)

Till date no reply has been filed by the defendants and the
prescribed time period to file the reply in terms of the order of the
Hon'ble Court dated 27.04.2026 has already expired.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 31, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)